
Central Mo. (18-5, 9-3 MIAA) -vs- Pittsburg St. (22-1, 12-1 MIAA)
3/14/2026 at Pittsburg, Kansas (Al Ortolani Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Elijah Seitz (4-0)
Loss: Gavin Killion (1-2)
Save: Cooper Crouch (3)
HBP: Sam Wyrick, Cooper Crouch
PB: Kaleb Ceola (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brent Voth First: Lance Vaughn Third Base: Trevor McCormack 
Start: 12:59 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 425   Weather: 73Clear Skies, SE 6 mph winds
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Central Mo. 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0
Pittsburg St. 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 X 8 9 1

Central Mo. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Kreisel ss 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
Grant Hollister 2b 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Chase Wilcox 1b 3 2 1 2 2 2 0
Ryker Edwards cf 5 1 1 2 0 1 2
Collin Dobson 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Evan Vienhage dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Austin Buie ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaiden Ashton lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Drew Veatch rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Brock Kobel rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kaleb Ceola c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Sawyer Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Wyrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Killion p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blaine Larkin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 6 5 6 7 8

2B: Collin Dobson (1)
3B: Grant Hollister (1)
HR: Chase Wilcox (1); Ryker Edwards (1)
HBP: Cole Kreisel (1)
PO: Evan Vienhage (1)

Pittsburg St. 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jadyn McNealy ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eric Bacon rf 4 1 2 2 0 2 0
Dagen Brewer lf 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Isaac Webb cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Grant Nottlemann c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Landin Midgett 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Cooper Wesslund 2b 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
Cole Carter dh 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
Landon Bruce 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Zach Voss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Froud p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elijah Seitz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Crouch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 9 7 3 6 3

HR: Dagen Brewer (1); Landin Midgett (1); Cole Carter (1)
SB: Isaac Webb (1)
HBP: Cole Carter (1)
PO: Isaac Webb (1)
E: Dagen Brewer (1)

Central Mo. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sawyer Allen 4.0 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 15 17 7 2 68
Sam Wyrick 2.1 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 8 9 2 3 36
Gavin Killion (L, 1-2) 0.1 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 26
Blaine Larkin 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Liam Bryan 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 8
Totals 9 8 8 3 6 0 0 1 0 32 36 11 6 140

Pittsburg St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Voss 5.0 5 5 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 21 23 4 8 83
Ethan Froud 0.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 16
Elijah Seitz (W, 4-0) 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 24
Cooper Crouch (S, 3) 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 6 8 3 1 31
Totals 6 5 4 6 7 0 0 1 0 33 40 8 11 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Central Mo. - Top of 1st CEN PIT
Cole Kreisel grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Grant Hollister tripled down the rf line (1-0 B). 0 0
Chase Wilcox homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Grant Hollister scored. 2 0
Ryker Edwards grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 2 0
Collin Dobson struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 0

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 1st CEN PIT
Jadyn McNealy grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BFBS). 2 0
Eric Bacon struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 2 0
Dagen Brewer walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 2 0
Isaac Webb popped out to 1b (0-1 S). 2 0

Central Mo. - Top of 2nd CEN PIT
Evan Vienhage popped up to 2b (0-2 FFF). 2 0
Kaiden Ashton singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 0
Drew Veatch flied out to rf (2-1 SBB). 2 0
Kaleb Ceola flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 2nd CEN PIT
Grant Nottlemann flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Landin Midgett flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 0
Cooper Wesslund fouled out to 1b (1-2 BKF). 2 0

Central Mo. - Top of 3rd CEN PIT
Cole Kreisel grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBK). 2 0
Grant Hollister grounded out to p (2-2 BKBFF). 2 0
Chase Wilcox walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 0
Ryker Edwards homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Chase Wilcox scored. 4 0
Collin Dobson struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK). 4 0

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 3rd CEN PIT
Cole Carter grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBKBBF). 4 0
Landon Bruce flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 4 0
Jadyn McNealy popped up to ss (2-2 FBFFB). 4 0

Central Mo. - Top of 4th CEN PIT
Evan Vienhage grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Kaiden Ashton grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 4 0
Drew Veatch grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 0

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 4th CEN PIT
Eric Bacon singled to right center (1-1 KB). 4 0
Dagen Brewer flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 0
Isaac Webb walked (3-2 FBBFBB); Eric Bacon advanced to second. 4 0
Grant Nottlemann struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 4 0
Isaac Webb out at first c to 1b, picked off. 4 0

Central Mo. - Top of 5th CEN PIT



Kaleb Ceola grounded out to p (3-2 BKKBFFB). 4 0
Cole Kreisel reached first on a fielding error by lf, advanced to third (0-0). 4 0
Grant Hollister singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 KKF); Cole Kreisel scored, unearned. 5 0
Chase Wilcox walked (3-0 BBBB); Grant Hollister advanced to second. 5 0
Ryker Edwards struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 5 0
Collin Dobson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 5th CEN PIT
Landin Midgett homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 5 1
Cooper Wesslund singled to center field (2-1 BBF). 5 1
Cole Carter homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 BKBB); Cooper Wesslund scored. 5 3
Sam Wyrick to p for Sawyer Allen. 5 3
Landon Bruce struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 5 3
Jadyn McNealy grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 3
Eric Bacon struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFFK). 5 3

Central Mo. - Top of 6th CEN PIT
Ethan Froud to p for Zach Voss. 5 3
Evan Vienhage walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 5 3
Kaiden Ashton walked (3-0 BBBB); Evan Vienhage advanced to second. 5 3
Evan Vienhage out at second c to ss, picked off. 5 3
Drew Veatch walked (3-2 KBBBFB); Kaiden Ashton advanced to second. 5 3
Elijah Seitz to p for Ethan Froud. 5 3
Kaleb Ceola grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Drew Veatch advanced to second; Kaiden Ashton advanced to third. 5 3
Cole Kreisel struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS). 5 3

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 6th CEN PIT
Dagen Brewer grounded out to ss (1-2 FFB). 5 3
Isaac Webb popped up to 1b (0-0). 5 3
Grant Nottlemann lined out to ss (2-2 KBKB). 5 3

Central Mo. - Top of 7th CEN PIT
Grant Hollister grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 3
Chase Wilcox struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFFS). 5 3
Ryker Edwards lined out to rf (3-2 SFBBB). 5 3

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 7th CEN PIT
Landin Midgett singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 5 3
Cooper Wesslund reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Landin Midgett out at second ss to 2b. 5 3
Cole Carter hit by pitch (3-2 BBKBKH); Cooper Wesslund advanced to second. 5 3
Gavin Killion to p for Sam Wyrick. 5 3
Landon Bruce singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Cole Carter advanced to second; Cooper Wesslund
advanced to third. 5 3
Jadyn McNealy struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBFS). 5 3
Landon Bruce advanced to second; Cole Carter advanced to third; Cooper Wesslund scored on a passed ball. 5 4
Eric Bacon singled to left center, 2 RBI (3-2 BFBBF); Landon Bruce scored; Cole Carter scored. 5 6
Dagen Brewer homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 BKKF); Eric Bacon scored. 5 8
Isaac Webb singled to left field (2-2 BBFF). 5 8
Isaac Webb stole second. 5 8
Grant Nottlemann walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 8
Blaine Larkin to p for Gavin Killion. 5 8
Landin Midgett popped up to ss (0-1 K). 5 8

Central Mo. - Top of 8th CEN PIT
Collin Dobson doubled to right center, ground-rule (0-0). 5 8



Austin Buie pinch hit for Evan Vienhage. 5 8
Cooper Crouch to p for Elijah Seitz. 5 8
Austin Buie popped up to 3b (0-0). 5 8
Kaiden Ashton grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 5 8
Brock Kobel pinch hit for Drew Veatch. 5 8
Brock Kobel struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 5 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 8th CEN PIT
Brock Kobel to rf. 5 8
Liam Bryan to p for Blaine Larkin. 5 8
Cooper Wesslund struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 5 8
Cole Carter flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 8
Landon Bruce grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 8

Central Mo. - Top of 9th CEN PIT
Kaleb Ceola walked (3-2 BKBSBFB). 5 8
Cole Kreisel hit by pitch (2-2 BKFH); Kaleb Ceola advanced to second. 5 8
Grant Hollister flied out to rf (1-1 BK); Cole Kreisel advanced to second; Kaleb Ceola advanced to third. 5 8
Chase Wilcox struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 5 8
Ryker Edwards popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 8

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 9th CEN PIT


